

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Acme Paper and Supply Co. Inc. Paul Gessner, Regional Sales Manager 8229 Sandy Court Savage, MD 20763 Phone: 800-462-5812 Fax: 410-792-2137			Caliber Equipment, Inc. David Booth, VP of Sales 11482 Fox Cross Rd. Ashland, VA 23005 Phone: 804-798-4333 Fax: 804-798-4335			Daycon Products Co, Inc. Kathern Savage, Bid Specialist 16001 Trade Zone Ave. Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 Phone: 301-218-1000 Fax: 301-218-7065		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	Blower, Electric Dryer. Windsor Industries Air Mover 3, model #AM3, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Rotationally molded polyethylene construction with molded offset handle and cord wrap; • Motor is 0.5 hp, or greater; • Fan wheel is 9.5 inches in diameter x 9.1 inches wide; • Air volume at least two speeds with 2000 CFM or more on high setting; • Power cable shall be 20 feet or greater in length with three-wire molded plug; • 120 volt AC electrical system; • Shall weigh no more than 35 pounds; • Minimum warranty of 3 years on all mechanical parts and 5 years on polyethylene housing. 	Each	15	Advance Hydro dry 5611500	\$230.85	\$3,462.75	Clarke Carpet Dryer 04130D	\$183.00	\$2,745.00	Tennant/Mongoose 9001029	\$182.86	\$2,742.90

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462	Acme Paper and Supply Co. Inc. Paul Gessner, Regional Sales Manager 8229 Sandy Court Savage, MD 20763 Phone: 800-462-5812 Fax: 410-792-2137	Caliber Equipment, Inc. David Booth, VP of Sales 11482 Fox Cross Rd. Ashland, VA 23005 Phone: 804-798-4333 Fax: 804-798-4335	Daycon Products Co, Inc. Kathern Savage, Bid Specialist 16001 Trade Zone Ave. Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 Phone: 301-218-1000 Fax: 301-218-7065
--	--	---	---

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
2.	Automatic Floor Scrubber – 20 inch. Windsor Industries Saber Compact 20, model #SC20D2, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Brush motor shall be a minimum of 0.75 hp (550 watts) or greater; • Vacuum motor shall be a minimum 0.68 hp (500 watts), 2-stage motor or greater; • 20-inch scrubbing path; • Gravity feed, fully variable solution control, with automatic shut-off when in neutral; • 12-gallon or greater solution tank capacity. Polyethylene; • 12-gallon or greater recovery tank capacity. Polyethylene with float shutoff system; • Squeegee shall be 30-inches wide, or greater; • Two 8-inch diameter, ball bearing type wheels with 5-inch rear casters; • Closed water lift is 43.6 inches (110.7 cm) or greater; • Power source is two 12-volt batteries, deep cycle, 130A/H, not to exceed 70 pounds each; • Charger is 24V/17 amps. Fully automatic with LED indicators; • Pad speed is 180 rpm or greater; • Pad pressure is 50 pounds 	Each	10	Advance Adfinity 20ST 56316325	\$3,475.00	\$34,750.00	Clarke Focus II S-20 05331A	\$3,397.00	\$33,970.00	Tennant/Mongoose 9002791	\$3,190.41	\$31,904.10

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Acme Paper and Supply Co. Inc. Paul Gessner, Regional Sales Manager 8229 Sandy Court Savage, MD 20763 Phone: 800-462-5812 Fax: 410-792-2137			Caliber Equipment, Inc. David Booth, VP of Sales 11482 Fox Cross Rd. Ashland, VA 23005 Phone: 804-798-4333 Fax: 804-798-4335			Daycon Products Co, Inc. Kathern Savage, Bid Specialist 16001 Trade Zone Ave. Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 Phone: 301-218-1000 Fax: 301-218-7065		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
3.	<p>Carpet Scrubber. Windsor Industries Commodore 20, model #CMD20, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 18-gallon, or greater, Solution Tank; • 18-gallon, or greater, Recovery Tank. Tank shall have drain hose for emptying and cover to view water level; • Solution pump, 100 psi, diaphragm, by-pass type, 115V; • 3-stage Vacuum Motor, 1.5 hp or greater, 125-inch water lift or greater; • Drive motor is 1/20 hp, variable speed, 115V or greater; • Current is 20 amps or less; • Brush motor is ¼ hp, 115V or greater; • Tanks are constructed of molded polyethylene, the base of steel, welded and powder coated, and the housing mounted on hinges; • Spray Wand is built-in and wand holder is attached to housing; • Attachments include 3-jet wand, 15-foot clear view 	Each	5	Advance Selectex 56263501	\$4,081.83	\$20,409.15	Clarke Clean Trac 18 56266002	\$2,911.00	\$14,555.00	Tennant/ Mongoose 9002810	\$1,770.00	\$8,850.00

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462	Acme Paper and Supply Co. Inc. Paul Gessner, Regional Sales Manager 8229 Sandy Court Savage, MD 20763 Phone: 800-462-5812 Fax: 410-792-2137	Caliber Equipment, Inc. David Booth, VP of Sales 11482 Fox Cross Rd. Ashland, VA 23005 Phone: 804-798-4333 Fax: 804-798-4335	Daycon Products Co, Inc. Kathern Savage, Bid Specialist 16001 Trade Zone Ave. Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 Phone: 301-218-1000 Fax: 301-218-7065
--	--	---	---

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
4.	Upright Vacuum, with attachments. Windsor Industries Versamatic 18, model #VS 18, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Motor shall be accurately balanced with two (2) stage 750 watts, 115V, and 80-inch or greater water lift; • Brush motor shall be a minimum of 150 watts or greater; • Housing is high impact ABS plastic; • Nozzle shall be a minimum of 18 inches wide, designed to distribute powerful suction across the entire nozzle opening. Shall have a wraparound non-marking bumper to protect against marring of wall and furniture; • Brush shall be a neoprene fiber non-slip toothed belt with quick change. No tools required; • Variable brush heights by turning hand-actuated adjusting dial; • Bag shall use a two-ply, or greater, micro-lined filter; • Power cable is 40 feet or greater. Shall be UL listed, 3 conductors and 18 gauge; • Weight does not exceed 25 pounds; • Sound level is 67 dBA or less; • Minimum of 3-year warranty on mechanical parts and 5 years on polyethylene housing. 	Each	20	Advance Carpetwin 18 56704201	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	Clarke Carpet Master 218 906050801 0	\$447.00	\$8,940.00	Tennant Model 3120	\$504.00	\$10,080.00

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Acme Paper and Supply Co. Inc. Paul Gessner, Regional Sales Manager 8229 Sandy Court Savage, MD 20763 Phone: 800-462-5812 Fax: 410-792-2137			Caliber Equipment, Inc. David Booth, VP of Sales 11482 Fox Cross Rd. Ashland, VA 23005 Phone: 804-798-4333 Fax: 804-798-4335			Daycon Products Co, Inc. Kathern Savage, Bid Specialist 16001 Trade Zone Ave. Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 Phone: 301-218-1000 Fax: 301-218-7065		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
5.	<p>High-Speed Electric Burnisher – 20 inch. Windsor Industries Lightning 2000, model #LB2000, or approved equal. This machine shall be a single-disc rotary type, with general construction; motor power and weighted to adequately handle ultra-high-speed burnishing utilizing full pad contact with the floor. Brush/Pad speed shall be 2000 rpm at operating current. The machine shall incorporate a dust collection system to contain and collect dust. Machine shall be UL listed and approved. Minimum specifications include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 2000 rpm rotary speed • Motor shall be 1.5 hp top to bottom cooled with a permanent magnet motor. It shall have two rectifiers to change the alternating current (AC) from wall to direct current (DC). Plastic housing; • Electrical is 115V, 60 Hz, built-in circuit protection; • Floating handle adjustment. Handle made of heavy-gauge tubular steel; • Non-marking PVC bumper; • Weight is 92 pounds or less; • Sound level is 70 dBA or less; • Safety lock mechanism 	Each	10	Advance Advolution 20 XP 01520A	\$1,105.20	\$11,052.00	Clarke Ultra Speed 2000 DC 01550A	\$1,008.00	\$10,080.00	Tennant/ Nubles 1000150	\$1,335.00	\$13,350.00

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462	Acme Paper and Supply Co. Inc. Paul Gessner, Regional Sales Manager 8229 Sandy Court Savage, MD 20763 Phone: 800-462-5812 Fax: 410-792-2137	Caliber Equipment, Inc. David Booth, VP of Sales 11482 Fox Cross Rd. Ashland, VA 23005 Phone: 804-798-4333 Fax: 804-798-4335	Daycon Products Co, Inc. Kathern Savage, Bid Specialist 16001 Trade Zone Ave. Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 Phone: 301-218-1000 Fax: 301-218-7065
--	--	---	---

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
6.	Utility Floor Machine – 20 inch. Windsor Industries Storm 20X, model #SP20X, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Rotary speed in 175 rpm range; • Motor shall be a capacitor start, induction run, 66 frame motor with a minimum of 1.5 hp. The armature shall be supported by heavy-duty ball bearings. Motor speed is a minimum of 175 rpm. • 115V, 60 Hz, built-in circuit protection; • Unit has convenient lever that locks and releases the handle for adjustment to the proper handle height for any operator; • Handle is 1.5 inch (4cm) cold roll steel, with non-marking PVC grips; • Brush cover is chrome-plated, heavy-gauge steel with a 360-degree bumper guard; • Transmission shall have a planetary gear system with bearing-support, helical-cut, all-steel gears; • Two 5-inch non-marking wheels; • A negative pressure, dual trigger micro-switch shuts off the machine when released by the operator; • Safety lock mechanism prevents accidental starts; Power cable is no less than 50 feet (15m). It shall be UL 	Each	20	Advance Pacesetter 20 HD 01410A	\$665.00	\$13,300.00	Clarke CFP Floor Polisher 2000 01400A	\$597.00	\$11,940.00	Tennant/ Mongoose 9002808	\$642.00	\$12,840.00

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462	Acme Paper and Supply Co. Inc. Paul Gessner, Regional Sales Manager 8229 Sandy Court Savage, MD 20763 Phone: 800-462-5812 Fax: 410-792-2137	Caliber Equipment, Inc. David Booth, VP of Sales 11482 Fox Cross Rd. Ashland, VA 23005 Phone: 804-798-4333 Fax: 804-798-4335	Daycon Products Co, Inc. Kathern Savage, Bid Specialist 16001 Trade Zone Ave. Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 Phone: 301-218-1000 Fax: 301-218-7065
--	--	---	---

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
7.	Wet/Dry Vacuum <i>with</i> front-mount squeegee. Windsor Industries Titan Wet/Dry Vac, model #T716 (W/TSQ16), or approved equal. The machine shall be a commercial tank type, designed for both wet and dry recovery. Minimum specifications include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Motor is 1.5 hp, two-stage by-pass design. Sealed water lift shall be 87 inches (221cm) or greater, and airflow shall be 101 cfm or greater with a minimum 1.5-inch orifice; • Sound level is 75 dBA or less; • Transport handle is constructed or tubular steel; • Tank shall be 12 gallon (45 l) or 16 gallon (60 l) actual wet recoverable capacity constructed of roto-molded polyethylene. Tank must be easy to empty; • Motor shroud shall be constructed of molded ABS plastic and secured to the recovery tank with 2 latches; • Power cable shall be a minimum of 50 feet (15m)m 16/3 conductor, non-marking vinyl cover, oil-resistant material; • Two front swivel casters are a minimum of 2 inches (5cm) each. Two rear wheels measure 8 inches each (20cm) or greater; • Squeegee shall be a front-mount model, at least 24 	Each	10	Advance AWD 315 With 24" Front	\$655.00	\$6,550.00	Clarke Summit Wed Dry Vac			Tennant/Mongoose 9002809 with tool kit # 190142	\$655.99	\$6,559.90
							13 SQ 02185A	\$489.00	\$4,890.00			
							20 SQ 02186A	\$590.00	\$5,900.00			

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462	Acme Paper and Supply Co. Inc. Paul Gessner, Regional Sales Manager 8229 Sandy Court Savage, MD 20763 Phone: 800-462-5812 Fax: 410-792-2137	Caliber Equipment, Inc. David Booth, VP of Sales 11482 Fox Cross Rd. Ashland, VA 23005 Phone: 804-798-4333 Fax: 804-798-4335	Daycon Products Co, Inc. Kathern Savage, Bid Specialist 16001 Trade Zone Ave. Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 Phone: 301-218-1000 Fax: 301-218-7065
--	--	---	---

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
8.	Battery Power Burnisher – 20 inch. Windsor Industries Lightning 20, Battery Powered, model #L20, or approved equal. The machine shall be a single-disc rotary type, with general construction. Motor power and weight must adequately handle ultra high-speed burnishing. Minimum specifications include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Motor shall be permanent 2.5 hp, 36V, DC with circuit breaker protection; • Pad holder shall be 20 inches (51 cm), fixed to machine, and follow contour of floor • Pad pressure must be adjustable; • Operating speed of 2500 rpm; • Three (3) 12 volt batteries; • For dust collection, unit shall have a shroud constructed of molded ABS plastic materials designed to cover pad holder and pad. Dust is collected in disposable bags; • Wheels shall be of non-marking materials and not exceed 10 inches (25 cm); • Unit must not weight more than 230 pounds (without batteries); • Unit shall not exceed 52 inches (132 cm) in length, 26 inches (67cm) in width, and 40 inches (102cm) in height; • Warranty is a minimum of 3 years on mechanical parts and 5 years on polyethylene 	Each	10	Advance Advolution 20 B 01595A	\$3,552.75	\$35,527.50	Clarke Fusion 20 01603A	\$3,415.00	\$34,150.00	Tennant 9003536	\$5,136.03	\$51,360.30

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Acme Paper and Supply Co. Inc. Paul Gessner, Regional Sales Manager 8229 Sandy Court Savage, MD 20763 Phone: 800-462-5812 Fax: 410-792-2137			Caliber Equipment, Inc. David Booth, VP of Sales 11482 Fox Cross Rd. Ashland, VA 23005 Phone: 804-798-4333 Fax: 804-798-4335			Daycon Products Co, Inc. Kathern Savage, Bid Specialist 16001 Trade Zone Ave. Upper Marlboro, MD 20774 Phone: 301-218-1000 Fax: 301-218-7065		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
GRAND TOTAL						\$135,551.40			\$121,270.00			\$137,687.20
									\$122,280.00			

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Lawrence Environmental Roy O. Jorstad, President 5220 Klockner Dr. P.O. Box 38670 Richmond, VA 23231-1170 Phone: 800-631-0318 Fax: 804-236-0038			Leonard Paper Company Daniel D. Leonard, Jr. 725 N. Haven St. Baltimore, MD 21205 Phone: 410-563-0800 Fax: 410-563-0249			NSS Enterprises, Inc. Denise Jacobs, Inside Sales Manager 3115 Frenchmens Rd. Toledo, OH 43607 Phone: 800-261-3502 x 3337 Fax: 800-677-2896		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	Blower, Electric Dryer. Windsor Industries Air Mover 3, model #AM3, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Rotationally molded polyethylene construction with molded offset handle and cord wrap; • Motor is 0.5 hp, or greater; • Fan wheel is 9.5 inches in diameter x 9.1 inches wide; • Air volume at least two speeds with 2000 CFM or more on high setting; • Power cable shall be 20 feet or greater in length with three-wire molded plug; • 120 volt AC electrical system; • Shall weigh no more than 35 pounds; • Minimum warranty of 3 years on all mechanical parts and 5 years on polyethylene housing. 	Each	15	Advance Hydro Blower 56115000	\$222.75	\$3,341.25	Clarke Direct Air Carpet Dryer 04130D	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	NSS Enterprises 4704722	\$270.62	\$4,059.30

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Lawrence Environmental Roy O. Jorstad, President 5220 Klockner Dr. P.O. Box 38670 Richmond, VA 23231-1170 Phone: 800-631-0318 Fax: 804-236-0038			Leonard Paper Company Daniel D. Leonard, Jr. 725 N. Haven St. Baltimore, MD 21205 Phone: 410-563-0800 Fax: 410-563-0249			NSS Enterprises, Inc. Denise Jacobs, Inside Sales Manager 3115 Frenchmens Rd. Toledo, OH 43607 Phone: 800-261-3502 x 3337 Fax: 800-677-2896		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
2.	Automatic Floor Scrubber – 20 inch. Windsor Industries Saber Compact 20, model #SC20D2, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Brush motor shall be a minimum of 0.75 hp (550 watts) or greater; • Vacuum motor shall be a minimum 0.68 hp (500 watts), 2-stage motor or greater; • 20-inch scrubbing path; • Gravity feed, fully variable solution control, with automatic shut-off when in neutral; • 12-gallon or greater solution tank capacity. Polyethylene; • 12-gallon or greater recovery tank capacity. Polyethylene with float shutoff system; • Squeegee shall be 30-inches wide, or greater; • Two 8-inch diameter, ball bearing type wheels with 5-inch rear casters; • Closed water lift is 43.6 inches (110.7 cm) or greater; • Power source is two 12-volt batteries, deep cycle, 130A/H, not to exceed 70 pounds each; • Charger is 24V/17 amps. Fully automatic with LED indicators; • Pad speed is 180 rpm or greater; 	Each	10	Advance Adfinity 20D 56317327	\$3,931.85	\$39,318.50	Clarke Focus II Compact 05331A	\$3,438.00	\$34,380.00	NSS Enterprises 2302012	\$3,593.91	\$35,939.10

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Lawrence Environmental Roy O. Jorstad, President 5220 Klockner Dr. P.O. Box 38670 Richmond, VA 23231-1170 Phone: 800-631-0318 Fax: 804-236-0038			Leonard Paper Company Daniel D. Leonard, Jr. 725 N. Haven St. Baltimore, MD 21205 Phone: 410-563-0800 Fax: 410-563-0249			NSS Enterprises, Inc. Denise Jacobs, Inside Sales Manager 3115 Frenchmens Rd. Toledo, OH 43607 Phone: 800-261-3502 x 3337 Fax: 800-677-2896		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
3.	Carpet Scrubber. Windsor Industries Commodore 20, model #CMD20, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 18-gallon, or greater, Solution Tank; • 18-gallon, or greater, Recovery Tank. Tank shall have drain hose for emptying and cover to view water level; • Solution pump, 100 psi, diaphragm, by-pass type, 115V; • 3-stage Vacuum Motor, 1.5 hp or greater, 125-inch water lift or greater; • Drive motor is 1/20 hp, variable speed, 115V or greater; • Current is 20 amps or less; • Brush motor is ¼ hp, 115V or greater; • Tanks are constructed of molded polyethylene, the base of steel, welded and powder coated, and the housing mounted on hinges; • Spray Wand is built-in and wand holder is attached to housing; 	Each	5	Advance Aquamatic Seletric 56263501 with 56801000 Aqua Kit	\$4,345.00	\$21,725.00	Clarke Cleantrack 18 56266002	\$2,028.00	\$10,140.00	NSS Enterprises 4904902	\$4,635.00	\$23,175.00

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462	Lawrence Environmental Roy O. Jorstad, President 5220 Klockner Dr. P.O. Box 38670 Richmond, VA 23231-1170 Phone: 800-631-0318 Fax: 804-236-0038	Leonard Paper Company Daniel D. Leonard, Jr. 725 N. Haven St. Baltimore, MD 21205 Phone: 410-563-0800 Fax: 410-563-0249	NSS Enterprises, Inc. Denise Jacobs, Inside Sales Manager 3115 Frenchmens Rd. Toledo, OH 43607 Phone: 800-261-3502 x 3337 Fax: 800-677-2896
--	--	--	--

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
4.	Upright Vacuum, with attachments. Windsor Industries Versamatic 18, model #VS 18, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Motor shall be accurately balanced with two (2) stage 750 watts, 115V, and 80-inch or greater water lift; • Brush motor shall be a minimum of 150 watts or greater; • Housing is high impact ABS plastic; • Nozzle shall be a minimum of 18 inches wide, designed to distribute powerful suction across the entire nozzle opening. Shall have a wraparound non-marking bumper to protect against marring of wall and furniture; • Brush shall be a neoprene fiber non-slip toothed belt with quick change. No tools required; • Variable brush heights by turning hand-actuated adjusting dial; • Bag shall use a two-ply, or greater, micro-lined filter; • Power cable is 40 feet or greater. Shall be UL listed, 3 conductors and 18 gauge; • Weight does not exceed 25 pounds; • Sound level is 67 dBA or 	Each	20	Advance Spectrum 18D 906050701 0	\$330.00	\$6,600.00	Clarke Carpet Master 218 906050801 0	\$339.00	\$6,780.00	NSS Enterprises 7207512	\$511.97	\$10,239.40

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Lawrence Environmental Roy O. Jorstad, President 5220 Klockner Dr. P.O. Box 38670 Richmond, VA 23231-1170 Phone: 800-631-0318 Fax: 804-236-0038			Leonard Paper Company Daniel D. Leonard, Jr. 725 N. Haven St. Baltimore, MD 21205 Phone: 410-563-0800 Fax: 410-563-0249			NSS Enterprises, Inc. Denise Jacobs, Inside Sales Manager 3115 Frenchmens Rd. Toledo, OH 43607 Phone: 800-261-3502 x 3337 Fax: 800-677-2896		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
5.	<p>High-Speed Electric Burnisher – 20 inch. Windsor Industries Lightning 2000, model #LB2000, or approved equal. This machine shall be a single-disc rotary type, with general construction; motor power and weighted to adequately handle ultra-high-speed burnishing utilizing full pad contact with the floor. Brush/Pad speed shall be 2000 rpm at operating current. The machine shall incorporate a dust collection system to contain and collect dust. Machine shall be UL listed and approved. Minimum specifications include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 2000 rpm rotary speed • Motor shall be 1.5 hp top to bottom cooled with a permanent magnet motor. It shall have two rectifiers to change the alternating current (AC) from wall to direct current (DC). Plastic housing; • Electrical is 115V, 60 Hz, built-in circuit protection; • Floating handle adjustment. Handle made of heavy-gauge tubular steel; • Non-marking PVC bumper; • Weight is 92 pounds or 	Each	10	Advance Advolution 20 01510A	\$875.00	\$8,750.00	Clarke Ultraspeed 2000 DCB 01550A	\$995.00	\$9,950.00	NSS Enterprises 5202502	\$1,133.00	\$11,330.00

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462	Lawrence Environmental Roy O. Jorstad, President 5220 Klockner Dr. P.O. Box 38670 Richmond, VA 23231-1170 Phone: 800-631-0318 Fax: 804-236-0038	Leonard Paper Company Daniel D. Leonard, Jr. 725 N. Haven St. Baltimore, MD 21205 Phone: 410-563-0800 Fax: 410-563-0249	NSS Enterprises, Inc. Denise Jacobs, Inside Sales Manager 3115 Frenchmens Rd. Toledo, OH 43607 Phone: 800-261-3502 x 3337 Fax: 800-677-2896
--	--	--	--

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
6.	Utility Floor Machine – 20 inch. Windsor Industries Storm 20X, model #SP20X, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Rotary speed in 175 rpm range; • Motor shall be a capacitor start, induction run, 66 frame motor with a minimum of 1.5 hp. The armature shall be supported by heavy-duty ball bearings. Motor speed is a minimum of 175 rpm. • 115V, 60 Hz, built-in circuit protection; • Unit has convenient lever that locks and releases the handle for adjustment to the proper handle height for any operator; • Handle is 1.5 inch (4cm) cold roll steel, with non-marking PVC grips; • Brush cover is chrome-plated, heavy-gauge steel with a 360-degree bumper guard; • Transmission shall have a planetary gear system with bearing-support, helical-cut, all-steel gears; • Two 5-inch non-marking wheels; • A negative pressure, dual trigger micro-switch shuts off the machine when released by the operator; • Safety lock mechanism prevents accidental starts; Power cable is no less	Each	20	Advance Pacesetter 20HD 01410A	\$563.00	\$11,260.00	Clarke CFP 2000 Floor Polisher 01400A	\$485.00	\$9,700.00	NSS Enterprises 0302008	\$674.36	\$13,487.20

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Lawrence Environmental Roy O. Jorstad, President 5220 Klockner Dr. P.O. Box 38670 Richmond, VA 23231-1170 Phone: 800-631-0318 Fax: 804-236-0038			Leonard Paper Company Daniel D. Leonard, Jr. 725 N. Haven St. Baltimore, MD 21205 Phone: 410-563-0800 Fax: 410-563-0249			NSS Enterprises, Inc. Denise Jacobs, Inside Sales Manager 3115 Frenchmens Rd. Toledo, OH 43607 Phone: 800-261-3502 x 3337 Fax: 800-677-2896		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
7.	<p>Wet/Dry Vacuum <i>with front-mount squeegee</i>. Windsor Industries Titan Wet/Dry Vac, model #T716 (W/TSQ16), or approved equal. The machine shall be a commercial tank type, designed for both wet and dry recovery. Minimum specifications include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Motor is 1.5 hp, two-stage by-pass design. Sealed water lift shall be 87 inches (221cm) or greater, and airflow shall be 101 cfm or greater with a minimum 1.5-inch orifice; • Sound level is 75 dBA or less; • Transport handle is constructed of tubular steel; • Tank shall be 12 gallon (45 l) or 16 gallon (60 l) actual wet recoverable capacity constructed of roto-molded polyethylene. Tank must be easy to empty; • Motor shroud shall be constructed of molded ABS plastic and secured to the recovery tank with 2 latches; • Power cable shall be a minimum of 50 feet (15m)m 16/3 conductor, non-marking vinyl cover, oil-resistant material; • Two front swivel casters are a minimum of 2 inches (5cm) each. Two rear 	Each	10	Advance AWD 315 with 24" Front Mounted Squeegee 56109594	\$483.00	\$4,830.00	Clarke Summit 20 SQ Wet-Dry Vac w/ Squeegee 02186A	\$527.00	\$5,270.00	NSS Enterprises 5702463	\$511.37	\$5,113.70

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Lawrence Environmental Roy O. Jorstad, President 5220 Klockner Dr. P.O. Box 38670 Richmond, VA 23231-1170 Phone: 800-631-0318 Fax: 804-236-0038			Leonard Paper Company Daniel D. Leonard, Jr. 725 N. Haven St. Baltimore, MD 21205 Phone: 410-563-0800 Fax: 410-563-0249			NSS Enterprises, Inc. Denise Jacobs, Inside Sales Manager 3115 Frenchmens Rd. Toledo, OH 43607 Phone: 800-261-3502 x 3337 Fax: 800-677-2896		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
8.	Battery Power Burnisher – 20 inch. Windsor Industries Lightning 20, Battery Powered, model #L20, or approved equal. The machine shall be a single-disc rotary type, with general construction. Motor power and weight must adequately handle ultra high-speed burnishing. Minimum specifications include: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Motor shall be permanent 2.5 hp, 36V, DC with circuit breaker protection; • Pad holder shall be 20 inches (51 cm), fixed to machine, and follow contour of floor • Pad pressure must be adjustable; • Operating speed of 2500 rpm; • Three (3) 12 volt batteries; • For dust collection, unit shall have a shroud constructed of molded ABS plastic materials designed to cover pad holder and pad. Dust is collected in disposable bags; • Wheels shall be of non-marking materials and not exceed 10 inches (25 cm); • Unit must not weight more than 230 pounds (without batteries); • Unit shall not exceed 52 inches (132 cm) in length, 26 inches (67cm) in width, and 40 inches (102cm) in height; • Warranty is a minimum of 	Each	10	Advolution 20B 01595A	\$3,590.00	\$35,900.00	Clarke Fusion 20 Battery Burnisher 01603A	\$3,670.00	\$36,700.00	NSS Enterprises 6402021	\$3,527.75	\$35,277.50

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Lawrence Environmental Roy O. Jorstad, President 5220 Klockner Dr. P.O. Box 38670 Richmond, VA 23231-1170 Phone: 800-631-0318 Fax: 804-236-0038			Leonard Paper Company Daniel D. Leonard, Jr. 725 N. Haven St. Baltimore, MD 21205 Phone: 410-563-0800 Fax: 410-563-0249			NSS Enterprises, Inc. Denise Jacobs, Inside Sales Manager 3115 Frenchmens Rd. Toledo, OH 43607 Phone: 800-261-3502 x 3337 Fax: 800-677-2896		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
GRAND TOTAL						\$131,724.75			\$115,245.00			\$138,621.20

Prince William County Public Schools
 Bid Tabulation
 R-NM-9015
 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts
 June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm
 Nancy Markov, Buyer
 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462

Rutherford Supply
 Michael R. Koehler, VP Sales
 2522 Hermitage Rd.
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Phone: 800-966-0445
 Fax: 804-353-1544

Windsor Ind. A member Karcher N.A.
 Ben Burrows, National Accounts Manager GSA
 1351 W. Stanford Ave.
 Englewood, CO 80110
 Phone: 410-300-7899
 Fax: 800-804-7043

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	<p>Blower, Electric Dryer. Windsor Industries Air Mover 3, model #AM3, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Rotationally molded polyethylene construction with molded offset handle and cord wrap; • Motor is 0.5 hp, or greater; • Fan wheel is 9.5 inches in diameter x 9.1 inches wide; • Air volume at least two speeds with 2000 CFM or more on high setting; • Power cable shall be 20 feet or greater in length with three-wire molded plug; • 120 volt AC electrical system; • Shall weigh no more than 35 pounds; • Minimum warranty of 3 years on all mechanical parts and 5 years on polyethylene housing. 	Each	15	Nobles 9001028	\$212.80	\$3,192.00	Windsor AM 3	\$197.94	\$2,969.10

Prince William County Public Schools
 Bid Tabulation
 R-NM-9015
 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts
 June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm
 Nancy Markov, Buyer
 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462

Rutherford Supply
 Michael R. Koehler, VP Sales
 2522 Hermitage Rd.
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Phone: 800-966-0445
 Fax: 804-353-1544

Windsor Ind. A member Karcher N.A.
 Ben Burrows, National Accounts Manager GSA
 1351 W. Stanford Ave.
 Englewood, CO 80110
 Phone: 410-300-7899
 Fax: 800-804-7043

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
2.	<p>Automatic Floor Scrubber – 20 inch. Windsor Industries Saber Compact 20, model #SC20D2, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Brush motor shall be a minimum of 0.75 hp (550 watts) or greater; • Vacuum motor shall be a minimum 0.68 hp (500 watts), 2-stage motor or greater; • 20-inch scrubbing path; • Gravity feed, fully variable solution control, with automatic shut-off when in neutral; • 12-gallon or greater solution tank capacity. Polyethylene; • 12-gallon or greater recovery tank capacity. Polyethylene with float shutoff system; • Squeegee shall be 30-inches wide, or greater; • Two 8-inch diameter, ball bearing type wheels with 5-inch rear casters; • Closed water lift is 43.6 inches (110.7 cm) or greater; • Power source is two 12-volt batteries, deep cycle, 130A/H, not to exceed 70 pounds each; • Charger is 24V/17 amps. Fully automatic with LED indicators; • Pad speed is 180 rpm or greater; • Pad pressure is 50 pounds or greater • Sound level shall be 68 dBA or less; • Ergonomic Grip handle; • Constructed with corrosion and impact-resistant polyethylene tanks; • Weighs no more than 250 pounds – without batteries; • Bassine, nylon, polish and grit- 	Each	10	Nobles 9004771 Speed Scrub	\$3,354.00	\$33,540.00	Windsor Saber Compact 20 SC20D2	\$3,553.57	\$35,535.70

Prince William County Public Schools
 Bid Tabulation
 R-NM-9015
 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts
 June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm
 Nancy Markov, Buyer
 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462

Rutherford Supply
 Michael R. Koehler, VP Sales
 2522 Hermitage Rd.
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Phone: 800-966-0445
 Fax: 804-353-1544

Windsor Ind. A member Karcher N.A.
 Ben Burrows, National Accounts Manager GSA
 1351 W. Stanford Ave.
 Englewood, CO 80110
 Phone: 410-300-7899
 Fax: 800-804-7043

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
3.	<p>Carpet Scrubber. Windsor Industries Commodore 20, model #CMD20, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 18-gallon, or greater, Solution Tank; • 18-gallon, or greater, Recovery Tank. Tank shall have drain hose for emptying and cover to view water level; • Solution pump, 100 psi, diaphragm, by-pass type, 115V; • 3-stage Vacuum Motor, 1.5 hp or greater, 125-inch water lift or greater; • Drive motor is 1/20 hp, variable speed, 115V or greater; • Current is 20 amps or less; • Brush motor is ¼ hp, 115V or greater; • Tanks are constructed of molded polyethylene, the base of steel, welded and powder coated, and the housing mounted on hinges; • Spray Wand is built-in and wand holder is attached to housing; • Attachments include 3-jet wand, 15-foot clear view hose and 15-foot solution hose; • Unit shall have 4 or more "snap-in, snap-out" type spray jets, mounted; • 18-inch or larger cylindrical brush; • Stainless steel exterior vacuum 	Each	5	Nobles 608352 Falcon 2800 Plus	\$5,223.00	\$26,115.00	Windsor Commodore 20 CMD 201 Pro- Wand And Hose	\$4,376.32	\$21,881.60

Prince William County Public Schools
 Bid Tabulation
 R-NM-9015
 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts
 June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm
 Nancy Markov, Buyer
 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462

Rutherford Supply
 Michael R. Koehler, VP Sales
 2522 Hermitage Rd.
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Phone: 800-966-0445
 Fax: 804-353-1544

Windsor Ind. A member Karcher N.A.
 Ben Burrows, National Accounts Manager GSA
 1351 W. Stanford Ave.
 Englewood, CO 80110
 Phone: 410-300-7899
 Fax: 800-804-7043

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
4.	<p>Upright Vacuum, with attachments. Windsor Industries Versamatic 18, model #VS 18, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Motor shall be accurately balanced with two (2) stage 750 watts, 115V, and 80-inch or greater water lift; • Brush motor shall be a minimum of 150 watts or greater; • Housing is high impact ABS plastic; • Nozzle shall be a minimum of 18 inches wide, designed to distribute powerful suction across the entire nozzle opening. Shall have a wraparound non-marking bumper to protect against marring of wall and furniture; • Brush shall be a neoprene fiber non-slip toothed belt with quick change. No tools required; • Variable brush heights by turning hand-actuated adjusting dial; • Bag shall use a two-ply, or greater, micro-lined filter; • Power cable is 40 feet or greater. Shall be UL listed, 3 conductors and 18 gauge; • Weight does not exceed 25 pounds; • Sound level is 67 dBA or less; • Minimum of 3-year warranty on mechanical parts and 5 years on polyethylene housing. 	Each	20	Nobles 614222 18" Ultra Glide	\$498.00	\$9,960.00	Windsor Versamatic VS18	\$591.47	\$11,829.40

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Rutherford Supply Michael R. Koehler, VP Sales 2522 Hermitage Rd. Richmond, VA 23220 Phone: 800-966-0445 Fax: 804-353-1544			Windsor Ind. A member Karcher N.A. Ben Burrows, National Accounts Manager GSA 1351 W. Stanford Ave. Englewood, CO 80110 Phone: 410-300-7899 Fax: 800-804-7043		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
5.	<p>High-Speed Electric Burnisher – 20 inch. Windsor Industries Lightning 2000, model #LB2000, or approved equal. This machine shall be a single-disc rotary type, with general construction; motor power and weighted to adequately handle ultra-high-speed burnishing utilizing full pad contact with the floor. Brush/Pad speed shall be 2000 rpm at operating current. The machine shall incorporate a dust collection system to contain and collect dust. Machine shall be UL listed and approved. Minimum specifications include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 2000 rpm rotary speed • Motor shall be 1.5 hp top to bottom cooled with a permanent magnet motor. It shall have two rectifiers to change the alternating current (AC) from wall to direct current (DC). Plastic housing; • Electrical is 115V, 60 Hz, built-in circuit protection; • Floating handle adjustment. Handle made of heavy-gauge tubular steel; • Non-marking PVC bumper; • Weight is 92 pounds or less; • Sound level is 70 dBA or less; • Safety lock mechanism prevents accidental start or unauthorized use; • Dual trigger micro safety switch shuts off machine when released by operator; 	Each	10	Nobles 1000150 Speed Shine	\$1,405.00	\$14,050.00	Windsor Lightning LB 2000	\$1,241.39	\$12,413.90

Prince William County Public Schools
 Bid Tabulation
 R-NM-9015
 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts
 June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm
 Nancy Markov, Buyer
 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462

Rutherford Supply
 Michael R. Koehler, VP Sales
 2522 Hermitage Rd.
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Phone: 800-966-0445
 Fax: 804-353-1544

Windsor Ind. A member Karcher N.A.
 Ben Burrows, National Accounts Manager GSA
 1351 W. Stanford Ave.
 Englewood, CO 80110
 Phone: 410-300-7899
 Fax: 800-804-7043

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
6.	<p>Utility Floor Machine – 20 inch. Windsor Industries Storm 20X, model #SP20X, or approved equal. Minimum specifications include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Rotary speed in 175 rpm range; • Motor shall be a capacitor start, induction run, 66 frame motor with a minimum of 1.5 hp. The armature shall be supported by heavy-duty ball bearings. Motor speed is a minimum of 175 rpm. • 115V, 60 Hz, built-in circuit protection; • Unit has convenient lever that locks and releases the handle for adjustment to the proper handle height for any operator; • Handle is 1.5 inch (4cm) cold roll steel, with non-marking PVC grips; • Brush cover is chrome-plated, heavy-gauge steel with a 360-degree bumper guard; • Transmission shall have a planetary gear system with bearing-support, helical-cut, all-steel gears; • Two 5-inch non-marking wheels; • A negative pressure, dual trigger micro-switch shuts off the machine when released by the operator; • Safety lock mechanism prevents accidental starts; Power cable is no less than 50 feet (15m). It shall be UL listed, 3 conductor, heavy duty, 14-gauge vinyl ST cable with a molded strain relief; • 20-inch Instant Lock Pad driver with clutch; • Weight of unit is 110 pounds or greater; • Sound level is 70 dBA or less; 	Each	20	Nobles 9001768 Speed Shine	\$716.00	\$14,320.00	Windsor Storm SP20	\$749.40	\$14,988.00

Prince William County Public Schools
 Bid Tabulation
 R-NM-9015
 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts
 June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm
 Nancy Markov, Buyer
 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462

Rutherford Supply
 Michael R. Koehler, VP Sales
 2522 Hermitage Rd.
 Richmond, VA 23220
 Phone: 800-966-0445
 Fax: 804-353-1544

Windsor Ind. A member Karcher N.A.
 Ben Burrows, National Accounts Manager GSA
 1351 W. Stanford Ave.
 Englewood, CO 80110
 Phone: 410-300-7899
 Fax: 800-804-7043

Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
7.	<p>Wet/Dry Vacuum <u>with</u> front-mount squeegee. Windsor Industries Titan Wet/Dry Vac, model #T716 (W/TSQ16), or approved equal. The machine shall be a commercial tank type, designed for both wet and dry recovery. Minimum specifications include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Motor is 1.5 hp, two-stage bypass design. Sealed water lift shall be 87 inches (221cm) or greater, and airflow shall be 101 cfm or greater with a minimum 1.5-inch orifice; • Sound level is 75 dBA or less; • Transport handle is constructed or tubular steel; • Tank shall be 12 gallon (45 l) or 16 gallon (60 l) actual wet recoverable capacity constructed of roto-molded polyethylene. Tank must be easy to empty; • Motor shroud shall be constructed of molded ABS plastic and secured to the recovery tank with 2 latches; • Power cable shall be a minimum of 50 feet (15m)m 16/3 conductor, non-marking vinyl cover, oil-resistant material; • Two front swivel casters are a minimum of 2 inches (5cm) each. Two rear wheels measure 8 inches each (20cm) or greater; • Squeegee shall be a front-mount model, at least 24 inches (61cm) long and able to pick up in reverse. Shall have nylon rollers to protect walls, furniture, and machine from damage; • Tools include basic wet pick-up kit. Squeegee has urethane blades that resist all strippers and fittings for an airtight 	Each	10	Nobles 608688 Typhoon	\$471.00	\$4,710.00	Windsor Titan 16 T716 w/ TSQ16	\$702.13	\$7,021.30

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Rutherford Supply Michael R. Koehler, VP Sales 2522 Hermitage Rd. Richmond, VA 23220 Phone: 800-966-0445 Fax: 804-353-1544			Windsor Ind. A member Karcher N.A. Ben Burrows, National Accounts Manager GSA 1351 W. Stanford Ave. Englewood, CO 80110 Phone: 410-300-7899 Fax: 800-804-7043		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
8.	<p>Battery Power Burnisher – 20 inch. Windsor Industries Lightning 20, Battery Powered, model #L20, or approved equal. The machine shall be a single-disc rotary type, with general construction. Motor power and weight must adequately handle ultra high-speed burnishing. Minimum specifications include:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Motor shall be permanent 2.5 hp, 36V, DC with circuit breaker protection; • Pad holder shall be 20 inches (51 cm), fixed to machine, and follow contour of floor • Pad pressure must be adjustable; • Operating speed of 2500 rpm; • Three (3) 12 volt batteries; • For dust collection, unit shall have a shroud constructed of molded ABS plastic materials designed to cover pad holder and pad. Dust is collected in disposable bags; • Wheels shall be of non-marking materials and not exceed 10 inches (25 cm); • Unit must not weight more than 230 pounds (without batteries); • Unit shall not exceed 52 inches (132 cm) in length, 26 inches (67cm) in width, and 40 inches (102cm) in height; • Warranty is a minimum of 3 years on mechanical parts and 5 years on polyethylene housing. • Unit includes battery charger that is 36 volt, 20 amp hour with Overload protection – 70 amp reset circuit breaker. 	Each	10	Nobles 900538 Speed Gleam Plus	\$4,650.00	\$46,500.00	Windsor Lightning L20	\$3,649.63	\$36,496.30

Prince William County Public Schools Bid Tabulation R-NM-9015 Custodial Equipment & Replacement Parts June 9, 2009 at 2:00 pm Nancy Markov, Buyer 703-791-8742; FAX: 703-791-7462				Rutherford Supply Michael R. Koehler, VP Sales 2522 Hermitage Rd. Richmond, VA 23220 Phone: 800-966-0445 Fax: 804-353-1544			Windsor Ind. A member Karcher N.A. Ben Burrows, National Accounts Manager GSA 1351 W. Stanford Ave. Englewood, CO 80110 Phone: 410-300-7899 Fax: 800-804-7043		
Item #	Description	Unit of Issue	Est. Annual Qty.	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price	Bidder Specified Brand & Model #	Unit Price	Total Price
GRAND TOTAL					\$152,387.00			\$143,135.30	